

# Please take time to consider an ETFO Thames Valley Teacher Local Member for one of the following local awards:

## HEALTH AND SAFETY ACTIVIST AWARD

The nominee:

- is an advocate for health and safety initiatives;
- is an active Member of the Joint Health & Safety Committee, the Local Health & Safety Committee and / or the Provincial Health & Safety Committee;
- demonstrates a keen interest in all health and safety issues affecting Teachers;
- exhibits an awareness and understanding of local and provincial issues;
- has a history of ETFO Thames Valley Teacher Local involvement;
- conduct themselves in a professional matter; and
- demonstrate confidentiality and collegiality.

#### LOCAL HONORARY LIFE MEMBERSHIP AWARD

The nominees for Local Honorary Life Membership will have given outstanding service to the Local through involvement on committees, Executive or professional development. Nominees must be retired at the time of the nomination.

#### **PRESIDENT'S AWARD**

The nominee should be an active ETFO Thames Valley Teacher Local Member, who has served the Federation in various and significant leadership roles either locally or provincially, and has brought credit to the teaching profession through their ongoing accomplishments.

### WORKPLACE STEWARDS' AWARD

The nominees should advocate for Members, attend ETFO Local meetings regularly, demonstrate confidentiality and collegiality, conduct themselves in a professional manner, be aware of and understand local and provincial issues, and have demonstrated a history of ETFO Thames Valley Teacher Local involvement.

- Please see the ETFO Thames Valley Teacher Local's website (www.etfothamesvalley.com) for complete criteria and nomination forms.
- All nomination forms must be returned to the ETFO Thames Valley Teacher Local office by Friday, April 26, 2024 by email (etfotvtl@etfothamesvalley.com), fax 519-474-3664, mailbag (in mailbag by Friday, April 12, 2024) or in person during office hours.